## 07-15-1998

MUR-4380, -5890 RL 100765313 JUL **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached organization documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): T.M. Kennedy & Company Limited Name: P-Quip Limited Internal Address: Middleton Road Street Address: Linwood City: Paisley State: U.K. ZIP: PA3 3DP 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_ Other Execution Date: 24 April 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) 08/788,510 B. Patent Number(s) 5,572,920 Additional number(s) attached? M NO ☐ YES 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan Ratner Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80 Enclosed Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing Signature 19,717 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 07/15/1998 BHBUYEH 00000021 5572920 **Box Assignments** 01 FC:581 80.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231



## **COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company Number

46702

I hereby certify that

P-Quip Limited

formerly called

T.M. KENNEDY & COMPANY LIMITED

which name was changed on 29 August 1997 was incorporated, as a limited company on 25 June 1969

Signed at Edinburgh

24 April 1998

Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0717